News-Service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

Publication: 06.11.2023 15:05

Source: https://www.pressetext.com/news/20231106028

Keywords: CA Immo / legal matter

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

CA Immobilien Anlagen AG: Action against the Republic of Austria and the State of Carinthia dismissed in the first instance

Vienna (pta/06.11.2023/15:05 UTC+1)

Vienna, 6.11.2023

Today, CA Immobilien Anlagen Aktiengesellschaft was informed that the company's action against the Republic of Austria and the Province of Carinthia (value in dispute of EUR 1 million) was dismissed in the first instance due to the limitation of claims.

CA Immo is currently evaluating all possible legal remedies and will pursue them accordingly.

Emitter: CA Immobilien Anlagen AG

Mechelgasse 1 1030 Wien Austria

Contact Person: Christoph Thurnberger Phone: +43 1 532 5907 504

E-Mail: christoph.thurnberger@caimmo.com

Website: www.caimmo.com
ISIN(s): AT0000641352 (Share)

Stock Exchange(s): Vienna Stock Exchange (Official Trade)

News transmitted by pressetext. The emitter is responsible for the content.

